504279374 03/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4326056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPIROGEN SARL	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIMMUNE LIMITED
Street Address:	MILSTEIN BUILDING
Internal Address:	GRANTA PARK
City:	CAMBRIDGE CB21 6GH
State/Country:	ENGLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7244724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1:100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3300Address Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065435-9001-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLENE L. YAGER	
SIGNATURE:	/charlene I. yager/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20677336_065435-9001-EJKFG6984587_-_ASSIGNMENT_-_as_filed#page1.tif source=20677336_065435-9001-EJKFG6984587_-_ASSIGNMENT_-_as_filed#page2.tif

PATENT 504279374 REEL: 041652 FRAME: 0163

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE IN US PATENT

WHEREAS.

Spirogen Sårl

a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Rue de Grand Chêne 5, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland (and formerly of Chemin de la Pacottaz 1, c/o Michael Forer, St-Légier-la Chiésaz, Switzerland 1806

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) is a joint owner of the United States Letters Patent set out on Schedule A attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS.

MedImmune Limited

a company organized under the laws of England, and having a place of business at Milstein Building, Granta Park, Cambridge, CB21 6GH, England (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) has acquired the Assignor's share in the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent so far as the United States of America is concerned by virtue of an Agreement dated 13 October 2014 between the Assignor and Assignee (hereinafter referred to as the 2014 Agreement);

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set out in the 2014 Agreement paid to said Assignor by said Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby CONFIRM that it has assigned, sold, transferred and set over unto said Assignee its share in the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted on said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the said Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor had the full right to convey the entire interest which it confirms herein that it has assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Signature: Christophic & Nist-

Name: Christopher Winter

Capacity:

Authorised Signatory

Date:

12 Yourary 2016 Cambridge UK

PATENT REEL: 041652 FRAME: 0164

SCHEDULE A

Patent No. Issue Date Inventors

7244724 07/17/2007 Paul S. Liu, B. Rao Vishnuvajjala, Kenneth M. Snader, David E. Thurston, Philip Howard, Stephen Gregson

PATENT REEL: 041652 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 03/20/2017